PIERCE TRANSIT’S FAIR EXPRESS TO

STATE FAIR

THE FAIR IS BACK!

SEPT. 3 - 26

CLOSED TUESDAYS & SEPT. 8

Plus, local bus service to The Fair!

Pierce Transit also has local routes that go to the
Washington State Fair. Check out PierceTransit.org to find
the route closest to you, or call 253.581.8000 for help
planning your trip. :

Use your ORCA card
or the Hopthru app
to pay for your ride!

SHUTTLE
Pierce Transit specialized transportation is available

for registered Pierce Transit SHUTTLE customers, during
normal SHUTTLE service hours. Call 253.581.8000, option 1,
then option 2, one to five days in advance to schedule your
trip. SHUTTLE customers will be dropped off and picked up

at the Blue Gate Parking Lot.

For more information about
Pierce Transit’s Fair Express service:
PierceTransit.org
253.581.8000, option 1, then option 1 again

For Fair info visit:
THEFAIR.COM or call 253.841.5045

f5PierceTransit

Take the Fair Express Service From South Hill Mall!

JPierceTransit

Pierce Transit bus service near The Fair
To assist the City of Puyallup with its traffic control plan,
Pierce Transit does not serve bhus stops

for local routes on Meridian between 7th Ave

& 15th Ave.

ROUTE 4 Lakewood — South Hill

Lakewood & Parkland to South Hill Park & Ride

Ride Route 4 to the temporary bus stop at 39th Ave SW &
5th St SW, then board the Fair Express nearby at S. Hill Mall.

ROUTE 400 Downtown Tacoma — South Hill
Downtown Tacoma, Tacoma Dome Station to Puyallup
Serves stops on 5th St SW, on the west side of the
Washington State Fair. Monday — Fridays only.

ROUTE 402 Meridian

Federal Way, South Hill to Puyallup

Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the Gold Gate.
Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to Kalles Jr. High School.

ROUTE 409 Puyallup - S 72nd

72nd St Transit Center to Puyallup

Fairgrounds are four blocks from the bus stop at Pioneer &
3rd St SW.

ROUTE 425 Puyallup Connector

South Hill Park & Ride to Puyallup

Southbound bus stop: 7th & Meridian near the Gold Gate.
Northbound bus stop: 3rd St SE next to Kalles Jr. High School.
Monday — Saturday service.

Special Labor Day Weekend
FAIR EXPRESS SERVICE

Sunday, Sept. 5: Service ends with the last
bus leaving the Blue Gate at 11 p.m.

Monday, Sept. 6: Service begins with the
first trip leaving South Hill Mall at 9 a.m.




RIDE PIERCE TRANSIT'S FAIR EXPRESS TO THE BLUE GATE PARKING LOT!
SEPT 3-26, 2021. Closed Tuesdays & Sept 8.

SOUTH HILL MALL

From Fair From From Fair From Fair
South Hill Mall Blue gate Blue gate

From
South Hill Mall

T
South Hill Mall Blue gate

Box Office Telephone: 5:00 3:15 2:15 2:15
ignated Smoking [g) i 5:30 3:30 2:30 2:30
Areas Rental :
"""" + First Aid @© WSF Foundation 6:00 3:45 2:45 2:45

ACTIVITIES &
ENTERTAINMENT

W Grandstand
Fountain Plaza Stage
Coca-Cola Stage
W Adventure Zone
# Hall of Heroes
Presented by Aqua Rec.
Showplace Stage
* Planting Patch
MeetBig Whshingion
W2 The Farm at SillyVille
* Face Painting
W Tractor Tracks
Proneniod oy o st
uuuuuuuuuuuuuu
i Outpost 47 Stage
s e
BARNS & ARENAS
[ Poultry, Pigeons & Rabbits

[ 44 Horses : 7:45 6:45 6:45
G wosens Fair Express 8:00 7:00 7:00
3 Fair Farm Free Parkmg 8:15 7:15 715

@ 4-H Dogs & Cats

[ Pierce County Arena
[C) Livestock Barn

D Town & Country Arena 1

Ag-Hort  Floral | Grange Exhibit

3 Loading Arena
[ Town & Country Arena 2

[ Livestock Barn &
Milking Demo Cows

[ Livestock Barn

3 Large Show Arena
3 Piglet Palace

B AgriPlex

(3 Tractor Supply Arena

Park by south end

Take the Fair Express of mall

-
Service from the South — .

Monday, Wednesday,* Thursday

(With valid Regional Reduced Fare Permit)

10:00am 10:15am
Youth Fare (18 & under) $1.00 $2.50 10:30 10:45
11:00 11:15
11:30 11:45
12:00pm
12:30
1:00

Exact cash, ORCA card and Hopthru mobile tickets accepted.

The South Hill Fair Express bus and Children 5 and younger RIDE FREE with a fare paying passenger.

3:00
3:30

T F - Seietetetetereret
'3—':1‘? Q\ ®, AP KEY

Baby Nursing Station 4] Restrooms

Penny Press

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

8]
] —~—

THRILLVILLE

b MATTRESSFIRM
IS HOWPLEX!

South Hill Mall =

Passenger
<0
Pick-up

South Hill Mall @
" Transit Center
FAIR EXHIBITS SERVICES
B3 oidfield Western Heritage Center [EJ Administration - Security
Expo Hall - NW Outdoors, E Lost Children

NW Connections (Education) m Midway Security Office
Pavilion 2nd Floor - Home Arts, €3 Fire Station

Hobby Hall, State 4H _
{0 Fair View Club - First Aid (50) BEDETRINETD

£ Art Gallery - Fine Art Show,
Photo Salon, Youth Art Show

EE) Milking Demo Parlor Viewing Area
& Milk Sampling

E5 Washington State Patrol

SHOPPING & DINING
B Merchant's Building - Food,
Shopping, Historic Fair Lounge

[ Fair Food Court
£JA Pavilion 1st Floor -
€Y pavilion Marketplace,
NW Artisan Market, Sheep to Shawl
£70) Mattress Firm ShowPlex -
Entrance A - Food Vendors,
Entrances B-D Shopping
£33 International Village -
Food Vendors

€5 outdoor Living Vendors

°
Temporary
Route 4 bus stops

STATE FAIR

THE FAIR IS BACK!

SEPT. 3 - 26

Fair Express buses do not serve
South Hill Mall Transit Center
(which is currently closed)

10:00am
10:15
10:30

11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15

2:15
2:30

4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30

8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00

10:15am
10:30
10:45

11:45
12:00pm
12:15
12:30
12:45

9:00am
9:15
9:30

Hill Mall. Parking is Adult Fare $2.00 $5.00 o rom Fair s 1100 s s
FREE! Senior/Disabled (Age 65+) $1.00 $2.50 South Hill Mall Blue gate 11115 11:30 1015 1015

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15

SHUTTLE vans drop you off and pick Family Fare: Up to four children (age 13 and under) may RIDE FREE 1530 1:30 12:30 12:30
you up at the Blue Gate Parking Lot. When accompanied by a fare-paying passenger. g;gg ;Egg 1%33 1333

1:15
1:30

%Almhnl Service [5) Handicap Parking 4:00 2:45 1:45 1:45
ATMs Information Booths 4:30 3:00 2:00

2:00

3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30

7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00

9:00am
9:15
9:30

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00pm
12:15

1:15
1:30

3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30

7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00

* Fair closed Sept. 8 and
on Tuesdays




